

## APPLICATIONS FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an Application has been received in respect of the following proposals:

- **1. Application 2021/45:** FULL Planning Application for **Proposed Construction of a Three Bedroom Dwelling,** Head O' Wain on Parcel BG0142. Applicant: Marjorie and David Harding
- 2. Application 2021/46: FULL Planning Application for Proposed Annual Tree Maintenance, the Castle Gardens, Jamestown on Parcel JT040009. Applicant: Property Division, TI & SD Portfolio, St Helena Government
- 3. Application 2021/47: FULL Planning Application for Proposed Annual Tree Maintenance, the Duke of Edinburgh Playground, Jamestown on Parcels JT080061 and JT080062. Applicant: Property Division, TI & SD Portfolio, St Helena Government
- **4. Application 2021/48:** FULL Planning Application for **Proposed Annual Tree Maintenance**, the back of the Post Office Buildings, Jamestown on Parcel JT050024. Applicant: Property Division, TI & SD Portfolio, St Helena Government
- 5. Application 2021/49: FULL Planning Application for Proposed Annual Tree Maintenance, Coleman's House, Police Headquarters, Jamestown on Parcel JT100040. Applicant: Property Division, TI & SD Portfolio, St Helena Government
- **6. Application 2021/50:** FULL Planning Application for **Proposed Annual Tree Maintenance**, Pilling Primary School, Jamestown on Parcel JT110007. Applicant: Property Division, TI & SD Portfolio, St Helena Government

Copies of the Applications and Plans may be inspected by prior appointment with the Planning Section, Essex House, Main Street, Jamestown, Monday to Friday, from 8.30am to 4pm. Appointments can be made with the Secretary on Telephone 22270 or email <a href="mailto:Karen.Isaac@sainthelena.gov.sh">Karen.Isaac@sainthelena.gov.sh</a> stating the Application Reference Number they wish to inspect.

Any person who wishes to make Representations on the above Applications should make them in writing within 14 days to the Planning Office, Essex House, Main Street, Jamestown or Email karen.isaac@sainthelena.gov.sh

Public Representation Closing Date: 4pm – 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2021

Shane Williams Planning Officer